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4	 005035	 Queen Of The South	 60	 [9]	 M Byleveld	 8.5%	 M J Robinson	 9.2%
5	 532433	 Louisa May	 60	 [4]	 C Orffer	 13.5%	 B Crawford	 15.4%
6	 3	 Captain’s Darling	 57	 [7]	 R Fourie	 19.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.6%
7	 68	 Jaco’s Bubbles	 57	 [2]	 D Ashby	 1.8%	 P D Reeves	 7.1%
8	 	 My Wicked Ways	 57	 [1]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 G S Kotzen	 8.6%
9	 	 Roll In The Hay	 57	 [6]	 A Domeyer	 19.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.2%

Race  6	 8:55PM	 ($110,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 33282	 Tuscan Light	 60	 [11]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 G M Alexander	 7.4%
2	 727335	 Sparkling Gold	 60	 [12]	 R Danielson	 11.1%	 M Mahiakola	 2.9%
3	 0025	 Kayla’s Eagle	 60	 [5]	 P Strydom	 13.6%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
4	 503063	 Winning Queen	 60	 [7]	 D De Gouveia	 8.0%	 E Verdonese	 6.7%
5	 066	 Vijeta	 60	 [9]	 R Simons	 12.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.7%
6	 084066	 Crystal’s World	 60	 [1]	 L J Ferraris	 11.0%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
7	 690706	 Strawberry Mist	 60	 [4]	 R Munger	 9.8%	 C Mayhew	 3.0%
8	 095	 Acronym	 60	 [3]	 C Habib	 4.9%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.8%
9	 84	 Diamonds ‘n Rubies	 60	 [6]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 R R Sage	 13.7%
10	 72	 Eightfolds Lass	 60	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 J A Soma	 7.5%
11	 90	 Just My Luck	 60	 [2]	 K Matsunyane (2.5)	 7.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
12	 9	 Roxy’s Rising Star	 60	 [10]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 G V Woodruff	 10.1%

Race  7	 9:10PM	 ($80,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 72276	 Salt	 60	 [7]	 K De Melo	 10.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 9.0%
2	 752027	 Windy Flight	 60	 [4]	 A Andrews	 2.6%	 T Spies	 7.0%
3	 590325	 Rock Spirit	 60	 [5]	 M Winnaar	 7.9%	 G S Kotzen	 8.6%
4	 438336	 Empire Glory	 60	 [6]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 15.9%	 G W Ennion	 6.6%
5	 736734	 Kingston Rock	 60	 [9]	 C Orffer	 13.5%	 B Crawford	 15.4%
6	 079352	 Super Lady	 57.5	 [2]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 JMT Stewart	 4.1%
7	 4	 Captain Yolo	 57	 [3]	 D Ashby	 1.8%	 P D Reeves	 7.1%
8	 32	 Rio Querari	 57	 [8]	 R Fourie	 19.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.6%
9	 	 Winter Jack	 57	 [1]	 M Byleveld	 8.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.1%

Race  8	 9:35PM	 ($120,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 2000m
1	 053244	 Cash Time	 63	 [3]	 K Matsunyane (2.5)	 7.3%	 A B Fortune	 11.9%
2	 014605	 Cold Cash	 58.5	 [1]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 G M Alexander	 7.4%
3	 855181	 American Indian	 58	 [2]	 L J Ferraris	 11.0%	 O A Ferraris	 13.9%
4	 674216	 Yamoto	 56.5	 [4]	 L Hewitson	 15.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
5	 810410	 Gift For The Gap	 55	 [7]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 T Zackey	 8.6%
6	 202133	 Hakeem (aus)	 53.5	 [6]	 R Simons	 12.2%	 M F de Kock	 16.4%
7	 743293	 Verdier	 53	 [8]	 R Munger	 9.8%	 A B Fortune	 11.9%
8	 645532	 Come The Day	 52.5	 [5]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 C E Erasmus	 5.2%

Race  9	 9:50PM	 ($80,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 973252	 Lip Service	 60	 [1]	 K De Melo	 10.6%	 J Ramsden	 12.1%
2	 56303	 Petite Bijou	 60	 [5]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 15.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.2%
3	 007408	 Black Gardenia	 60	 [10]	 G Behr	 2.9%	 G W Ennion	 6.6%
4	 5	 It’s My Life	 60	 [9]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 B Crawford	 15.4%
5	 33	 Silver Dazzle	 60	 [3]	 A Domeyer	 19.9%	 W A Nel	 15.7%
6	 	 Timeless Tiara	 60	 [7]	 R Fourie	 19.8%	 A N Marcus	 14.0%
7	 0	 My Friend	 56	 [8]	 M Winnaar	 7.9%	 G S Kotzen	 8.6%
8	 8556	 Pay Pay	 56	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 9.0%	 S J Snaith	 13.6%
9	 5	 Sigma Alpha	 56	 [2]	 S Mbhele (1.5)	 8.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.1%
10	 87	 Tuyuca	 56	 [4]	 C Orffer	 13.5%	 S J Snaith	 13.6%

Race 10	 10:10PM	 ($124,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 404231	 La Bella Mia	 61	 [7]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 W H Marwing	 7.1%
2	 413335	 Winter Watch	 60	 [6]	 P Strydom	 13.6%	 R R Magner	 9.3%
3	 861270	 Lawdy Miss Clawdy	 59.5	 [5]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 D Sham	 5.3%
4	 463015	 Pool Party	 59	 [3]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 R R Magner	 9.3%
5	 211516	 See You Tyger	 56.5	 [8]	 D L Habib	 5.7%	 P F Matchett	 7.8%
6	 711130	 Cals Crush	 54.5	 [2]	 L J Ferraris	 11.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
7	 813247	 Three Stars	 53.5	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 15.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
8	 133634	 Opera	 53.5	 [4]	 R Munger	 9.8%	 R R Magner	 9.3%

Race 11	 10:25PM	 ($80,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 54582	 Marauding	 60	 [2]	 C Orffer	 13.5%	 B Crawford	 15.4%
2	 66609	 Seventy Eight	 60	 [3]	 O Noach	 1.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.1%
3	 80346	 Mio Vito	 60	 [4]	 A Domeyer	 19.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.2%
4	 880276	 At The Office	 60	 [7]	 S Mbhele (1.5)	 8.7%	 V H Marshall	 10.1%
5	 6007	 Benevolence	 60	 [8]	 L Tarentaal (2.5)	 4.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.2%
6	 60006	 Epic	 60	 [9]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 15.9%	 JMT Stewart	 4.1%
7	 075009	 Tuscan Kiss	 60	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 17.7%	 B Crawford	 15.4%
8	 5	 Forbach	 56	 [5]	 M Byleveld	 8.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.1%
9	 3	 Lead Singer	 56	 [1]	 R Fourie	 19.8%	 S J Snaith	 13.6%
10	 75	 Senor Don	 56	 [10]	 G Behr	 2.9%	 P Botha	 6.7%

Race 12	 10:45PM	 ($120,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 715662	 Witch Of The West	 60	 [3]	 R Munger	 9.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.0%
2	 712327	 Bullsade	 59	 [6]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 R R Magner	 9.3%
3	 585551	 Tammany Hall	 59	 [7]	 L Hewitson	 15.1%	 P A Peter	 14.0%
4	 133234	 Only To Win	 57.5	 [4]	 D De Gouveia	 8.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.4%
5	 300194	 Fariha (aus)	 57	 [1]	 R Simons	 12.2%	 M F de Kock	 16.4%
6	 125271	 Abelie	 55.5	 [5]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.8%
7	 634764	 Waity Katie	 53	 [2]	 N Klink (2.5)	 8.4%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.8%
8	 995800	 Until Dawn	 52	 [8]	 M Mjoka (1.5)	 1.3%	 C E Erasmus	 5.2%

Race  1	 6:30PM	 ($110,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 	 Ashbaal (aus)	 60	 [8]	 R Simons	 12.2%	 M F de Kock	 16.4%
2	 	 Bay Tibbs	 60	 [13]	 L J Ferraris	 11.0%	 O A Ferraris	 13.9%
3	 	 Brass Bell	 60	 [11]	 S Brown	 5.3%	 O A Ferraris	 13.9%
4	 0	 Buffelsfontein	 60	 [6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.7%	 T Spies	 7.0%
5	 	 Capetown Affair	 60	 [12]	 C Bantam	 0.0%	 A B Fortune	 11.9%
6	 	 Duke Of Abercorn	 60	 [14]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 G M Alexander	 7.4%
7	 3	 El Patron	 60	 [5]	 D De Gouveia	 8.0%	 S T Pettigrew	 11.6%
8	 	 Grey Power	 60	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 A Nassif	 3.4%
9	 8	 Hertog	 60	 [1]	 K Matsunyane (2.5)	 7.3%	 P F Matchett	 7.8%
10	 	 Luminance	 60	 [10]	 K Derere	 0.0%	 A B Fortune	 11.9%
11	 	 Promiseofamaster	 60	 [3]	 R Danielson	 11.1%	 C Dawson	 11.1%
12	 33	 Rock Manor	 60	 [7]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 D Sham	 5.3%
13	 	 Saviour	 60	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 15.1%	 C Dawson	 11.1%
14	 	 Tiger’s Rock	 60	 [9]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 J A Soma	 7.5%

Race  2	 7:05PM	 ($110,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 3254	 Allmyloving	 60	 [1]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 D Sham	 5.3%
2	 	 Astrolabe	 60	 [11]	 N Klink (2.5)	 8.4%	 M F de Kock	 16.4%
3	 4	 Celestial Fire	 60	 [13]	 R Simons	 12.2%	 F P Habib	 9.5%
4	 260	 Dive Captain	 60	 [8]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 D Sham	 5.3%
5	 	 Gaian Glory	 60	 [4]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 G M Alexander	 7.4%
6	 62	 Kayden’s Bullet	 60	 [9]	 M V’rensburg	 11.7%	 T Spies	 7.0%
7	 	 Oceans Charm	 60	 [12]	 D L Habib	 5.7%	 P F Matchett	 7.8%
8	 	 She Can Dance	 60	 [2]	 J Penny	 4.3%	 T Spies	 7.0%
9	 	 True Jewel	 60	 [5]	 C Habib	 4.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.7%
10	 7280	 Tungsten	 60	 [10]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 P F Matchett	 7.8%
11	 	 Twice As Special	 60	 [6]	 B Nyawo	 3.0%	 A Nassif	 3.4%
12	 	 Virtuosa	 60	 [7]	 T Juglall (4.0)	 2.7%	 M F de Kock	 16.4%
13	 0	 Winter Haze	 60	 [3]	 L Hewitson	 15.1%	 P A Peter	 14.0%

Race  3	 7:40PM	 ($110,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 2600m
1	 079433	 Flame Fella	 60	 [6]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 R R Sage	 13.7%
2	 566503	 Byron Bay	 60	 [3]	 D L Habib	 5.7%	 G V Woodruff	 10.1%
3	 433524	 The Litigator	 60	 [2]	 N Klink (2.5)	 8.4%	 T Zackey	 8.6%
4	 83056	 Humour Me	 60	 [1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.7%	 G V Woodruff	 10.1%
5	 432245	 Smart Deal	 60	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 12.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.0%
6	 258534	 Voodoo	 60	 [5]	 L J Ferraris	 11.0%	 A Nassif	 3.4%
7	 00	 Blind Asset (aus)	 60	 [7]	 S Brown	 5.3%	 D N Stenger	 8.4%

Race  4	 8:15PM	 ($110,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 973652	 Gimme The Fire	 60	 [6]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 D Sham	 5.3%
2	 062284	 El Sereno	 60	 [10]	 R Simons	 12.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.7%
3	 5037	 Duke Of Swing	 60	 [12]	 D Schwarz	 7.4%	 G M Alexander	 7.4%
4	 623	 Latin Opus	 60	 [3]	 L Hewitson	 15.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
5	 444	 The Brass Way	 60	 [5]	 J Sampson	 6.3%	 E Verdonese	 6.7%
6	 0008	 Jet Power	 60	 [1]	 D L Habib	 5.7%	 P F Matchett	 7.8%
7	 688	 Responsible	 60	 [11]	 R Danielson	 11.1%	 J A Soma	 7.5%
8	 000	 Dogliotti	 60	 [2]	 D De Gouveia	 8.0%	 C Dawson	 11.1%
9	 6	 Blockhead	 60	 [4]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 M F de Kock	 16.4%
10	 	 Heathrow	 60	 [8]	 B Nyawo	 3.0%	 P A Peter	 14.0%
11	 07	 Tasty Jack’s	 60	 [7]	 D R Lerena (1.5)	 9.3%	 S J Lerena	 7.5%
12	 0600	 Wordyness	 57	 [9]	 K Steyn	 2.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 8.0%

Race  5	 8:30PM	 ($80,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 365042	 Philomena	 60	 [5]	 S Mbhele (1.5)	 8.7%	 C Bass-Robinson	 9.2%
2	 0750	 Hildegarde	 60	 [3]	 K De Melo	 10.6%	 A N Marcus	 14.0%
3	 633	 Hollywood Belle	 60	 [8]	 B Fayd’Herbe	 15.9%	 JMT Stewart	 4.1%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 12.Rock Manor    7.El Patron    13.Saviour    9.Hertog
RACE 2 - 13.Winter Haze    3.Celestial Fire    1.Allmyloving    6.Kayden’s Bullet
RACE 3 - 1.Flame Fella    2.Byron Bay    3.The Litigator    5.Smart Deal
RACE 4 - 4.Latin Opus    9.Blockhead    5.The Brass Way    1.Gimme The Fire
RACE 5 - 6.Captain’s Darling    3.Hollywood Belle    9.Roll In The Hay    8.My Wicked Ways
RACE 6 - 10.Eightfolds Lass    3.Kayla’s Eagle    9.Diamonds ‘n Rubies    1.Tuscan Light
RACE 7 - 8.Rio Querari    1.Salt    4.Empire Glory    6.Super Lady
RACE 8 - 6.Hakeem (aus)    8.Come The Day    4.Yamoto    3.American Indian
RACE 9 - 5.Silver Dazzle    9.Sigma Alpha    6.Timeless Tiara    1.Lip Service
RACE10 - 1.La Bella Mia    5.See You Tyger    7.Three Stars    8.Opera
RACE11 - 9.Lead Singer    1.Marauding    6.Epic    8.Forbach
RACE12 - 6.Abelie    2.Bullsade    3.Tammany Hall    5.Fariha (aus)

TURFFONTEIN INSIDE TRACK 
(TURF TRACK)
2500m oval. Shares a common back straight with the 
Standside Track. All races run clockwise round the turn 
with a run-in of slightly less than 500m. The track rises 
10m from the 1400m to the 500m marks. Low-number 
draws favoured over 1000m and 1200m.

WINNING 
POST
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DURBANVILLE
A left-handed course with a circumference of  2200m and 
straight of 600m. The home straight has a downward slope 
until just before the fi nish and an ability to at least race handy is 
important, but the tracks reputation in this regard can also lead 
to pacemakers going too fast early on. Horses who race from off  
the pace need a good turn of acceleration to give of their best 
at this course. Low number draws are a marked advantage.
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第 1场	 6:30PM	 ($110,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1000公尺
1	 	 阿斯巴尔	 Ashbaal (aus)	 60	 [8]	 西蒙斯	 12.2%	 郭克	 16.4%
2	 	 狄普斯	 Bay Tibbs	 60	 [13]	 费拉利	 11.0%	 弗雷里	 13.9%
3	 	 布拉斯贝	 Brass Bell	 60	 [11]	 施布朗	 5.3%	 弗雷里	 13.9%
4	 0	 巴菲枫丹	 Buffelsfontein	 60	 [6]	 蓝斯伯	 11.7%	 史碧斯	 7.0%
5	 	 小城故事	 Capetown Affair	 60	 [12]	 班塔姆	 0.0%	 A富顿	 11.9%
6	 	 艾贝康	 Duke Of Abercorn	 60	 [14]	 史华兹	 7.4%	 雅桑达	 7.4%
7	 3	 君主	 El Patron	 60	 [5]	 迪亚高	 8.0%	 佩迪格	 11.6%
8	 	 格雷力量	 Grey Power	 60	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 纳昔夫	 3.4%
9	 8	 赫托格	 Hertog	 60	 [1]	 马雅尼-2.5	 7.3%	 马奇特	 7.8%
10	 	 杰出名人	 Luminance	 60	 [10]	 德瑞雷	 0.0%	 A富顿	 11.9%
11	 	 大师信念	 Promiseofamaster	 60	 [3]	 邓尼森	 11.1%	 许道升	 11.1%
12	 33	 摇滚曼诺	 Rock Manor	 60	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 桑多莉	 5.3%
13	 	 救星	 Saviour	 60	 [2]	 希威森	 15.1%	 许道升	 11.1%
14	 	 虎石	 Tiger’s Rock	 60	 [9]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	 索玛	 7.5%

第 2场	 7:05PM	 ($110,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1000公尺
1	 3254	 全部的爱	 Allmyloving	 60	 [1]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 桑多莉	 5.3%
2	 	 星盘	 Astrolabe	 60	 [11]	 克琳-2.5	 8.4%	 郭克	 16.4%
3	 4	 天火	 Celestial Fire	 60	 [13]	 西蒙斯	 12.2%	 哈比布	 9.5%
4	 260	 潜水队长	 Dive Captain	 60	 [8]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	 桑多莉	 5.3%
5	 	 冠军盖恩	 Gaian Glory	 60	 [4]	 史华兹	 7.4%	 雅桑达	 7.4%
6	 62	 凯登子弹	 Kayden’s Bullet	 60	 [9]	 蓝斯伯	 11.7%	 史碧斯	 7.0%
7	 	 海洋英雄	 Oceans Charm	 60	 [12]	 夏比比	 5.7%	 马奇特	 7.8%
8	 	 舞仙	 She Can Dance	 60	 [2]	 彭尼	 4.3%	 史碧斯	 7.0%
9	 	 真金白银	 True Jewel	 60	 [5]	 哈比	 4.9%	 J维伦	 14.7%
10	 7280	 东斯登	 Tungsten	 60	 [10]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 马奇特	 7.8%
11	 	 双倍特别	 Twice As Special	 60	 [6]	 奈雅沃	 3.0%	 纳昔夫	 3.4%
12	 	 维托沙	 Virtuosa	 60	 [7]	 祖卡拉-4.0	 2.7%	 郭克	 16.4%
13	 0	 冬霾	 Winter Haze	 60	 [3]	 希威森	 15.1%	 P彼德	 14.0%

第 3场	 7:40PM	 ($110,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --2600公尺
1	 079433	 火小子	 Flame Fella	 60	 [6]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 塞奇	 13.7%
2	 566503	 拜伦海湾	 Byron Bay	 60	 [3]	 夏比比	 5.7%	 伍鲁德	 10.1%
3	 433524	 当事人	 The Litigator	 60	 [2]	 克琳-2.5	 8.4%	 赞斯奇	 8.6%
4	 83056	 自我幽默	 Humour Me	 60	 [1]	 蓝斯伯	 11.7%	 伍鲁德	 10.1%
5	 432245	 好优惠	 Smart Deal	 60	 [4]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	 何力奇	 8.0%
6	 258534	 巫毒大师	 Voodoo	 60	 [5]	 费拉利	 11.0%	 纳昔夫	 3.4%
7	 00	 蒙眼客	 Blind Asset (aus)	 60	 [7]	 施布朗	 5.3%	 施田杰	 8.4%

第 4场	 8:15PM	 ($110,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1600公尺
1	 973652	 圣火	 Gimme The Fire	 60	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 桑多莉	 5.3%
2	 062284	 艾瑟里诺	 El Sereno	 60	 [10]	 西蒙斯	 12.2%	 J维伦	 14.7%
3	 5037	 飞荡	 Duke Of Swing	 60	 [12]	 史华兹	 7.4%	 雅桑达	 7.4%
4	 623	 拉丁舞台	 Latin Opus	 60	 [3]	 希威森	 15.1%	 泰利	 12.7%
5	 444	 布拉斯威	 The Brass Way	 60	 [5]	 桑普森	 6.3%	 维多斯	 6.7%
6	 0008	 力量之源	 Jet Power	 60	 [1]	 夏比比	 5.7%	 马奇特	 7.8%
7	 688	 有责任	 Responsible	 60	 [11]	 邓尼森	 11.1%	 索玛	 7.5%
8	 000	 道格利迪	 Dogliotti	 60	 [2]	 迪亚高	 8.0%	 许道升	 11.1%
9	 6	 头目	 Blockhead	 60	 [4]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 郭克	 16.4%
10	 	 热浪	 Heathrow	 60	 [8]	 奈雅沃	 3.0%	 P彼德	 14.0%
11	 07	 大胃杰克	 Tasty Jack’s	 60	 [7]	 雷迪伦-1.5	 9.3%	 勒拉纳	 7.5%
12	 0600	 语言学家	 Wordyness	 57	 [9]	 史蒂	 2.8%	 何力奇	 8.0%

第 5场	 8:30PM	 ($80,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1000公尺
1	 365042	 哲学之人	 Philomena	 60	 [5]	 S斐乐-1.5	 8.7%	 贝文森	 9.2%
2	 0750	 西迪嘉德	 Hildegarde	 60	 [3]	 基根	 10.6%	 马克斯	 14.0%
3	 633	 国际美人	 Hollywood Belle	 60	 [8]	 范德保	 15.9%	 施图沃	 4.1%

4	 005035	 南方女王	 Queen Of The South	 60	 [9]	 白理辉	 8.5%	 罗秉珅	 9.2%
5	 532433	 路易莎梅	 Louisa May	 60	 [4]	 奥菲	 13.5%	 克福特	 15.4%
6	 3	 达令队长	 Captain’s Darling	 57	 [7]	 霍励贤	 19.8%	 史奈斯	 13.6%
7	 68	 佳克泡泡	 Jaco’s Bubbles	 57	 [2]	 阿士派	 1.8%	 利维斯	 7.1%
8	 	 小伎俩	 My Wicked Ways	 57	 [1]	 卓利	 17.7%	 科森	 8.6%
9	 	 打滚王	 Roll In The Hay	 57	 [6]	 杜美尔	 19.9%	 贝文森	 9.2%

第 6场	 8:55PM	 ($110,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1600公尺
1	 33282	 塔斯康	 Tuscan Light	 60	 [11]	 史华兹	 7.4%	 雅桑达	 7.4%
2	 727335	 闪亮黄金	 Sparkling Gold	 60	 [12]	 邓尼森	 11.1%	 马夏克拉	2.9%
3	 0025	 凯拉	 Kayla’s Eagle	 60	 [5]	 史卓栋	 13.6%	 哈比布	 9.5%
4	 503063	 胜利女王	 Winning Queen	 60	 [7]	 迪亚高	 8.0%	 维多斯	 6.7%
5	 066	 威杰塔	 Vijeta	 60	 [9]	 西蒙斯	 12.2%	 J维伦	 14.7%
6	 084066	 水晶世界	 Crystal’s World	 60	 [1]	 费拉利	 11.0%	 哈比布	 9.5%
7	 690706	 野草莓	 Strawberry Mist	 60	 [4]	 蒙格	 9.8%	 梅休	 3.0%
8	 095	 简称	 Acronym	 60	 [3]	 哈比	 4.9%	 廖大卫	 8.8%
9	 84	 宝石钻	 Diamonds ‘n Rubies	 60	 [6]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 塞奇	 13.7%
10	 72	 八折	 Eightfolds Lass	 60	 [8]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	 索玛	 7.5%
11	 90	 我的运气	 Just My Luck	 60	 [2]	 马雅尼-2.5	 7.3%	 泰利	 12.7%
12	 9	 罗茜新星	 Roxy’s Rising Star	 60	 [10]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 伍鲁德	 10.1%

第 7场	 9:10PM	 ($80,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1000公尺
1	 72276	 萨尔特	 Salt	 60	 [7]	 基根	 10.6%	 金米亚	 9.0%
2	 752027	 微风航班	 Windy Flight	 60	 [4]	 安特鲁	 2.6%	 史碧斯	 7.0%
3	 590325	 石头精灵	 Rock Spirit	 60	 [5]	 温纳雅	 7.9%	 科森	 8.6%
4	 438336	 冠军王国	 Empire Glory	 60	 [6]	 范德保	 15.9%	 安尼恩	 6.6%
5	 736734	 金斯顿石	 Kingston Rock	 60	 [9]	 奥菲	 13.5%	 克福特	 15.4%
6	 079352	 超级少女	 Super Lady	 57.5	 [2]	 卓利	 17.7%	 施图沃	 4.1%
7	 4	 享乐队长	 Captain Yolo	 57	 [3]	 阿士派	 1.8%	 利维斯	 7.1%
8	 32	 里欧绮丽	 Rio Querari	 57	 [8]	 霍励贤	 19.8%	 史奈斯	 13.6%
9	 	 杰克冬神	 Winter Jack	 57	 [1]	 白理辉	 8.5%	 马绍尔	 10.1%

第 8场	 9:35PM	 ($120,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --2000公尺
1	 053244	 金钱诱惑	 Cash Time	 63	 [3]	 马雅尼-2.5	 7.3%	 A富顿	 11.9%
2	 014605	 外快	 Cold Cash	 58.5	 [1]	 史华兹	 7.4%	 雅桑达	 7.4%
3	 855181	 美国印度	 American Indian	 58	 [2]	 费拉利	 11.0%	 弗雷里	 13.9%
4	 674216	 大和先生	 Yamoto	 56.5	 [4]	 希威森	 15.1%	 泰利	 12.7%
5	 810410	 好礼	 Gift For The Gap	 55	 [7]	 关铭诺	 12.5%	 赞斯奇	 8.6%
6	 202133	 哈金	 Hakeem (aus)	 53.5	 [6]	 西蒙斯	 12.2%	 郭克	 16.4%
7	 743293	 威迪尔	 Verdier	 53	 [8]	 蒙格	 9.8%	 A富顿	 11.9%
8	 645532	 好日来到	 Come The Day	 52.5	 [5]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 伊拉慕	 5.2%

第 9场	 9:50PM	 ($80,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1400公尺
1	 973252	 利普	 Lip Service	 60	 [1]	 基根	 10.6%	 林崇德	 12.1%
2	 56303	 小伙子	 Petite Bijou	 60	 [5]	 范德保	 15.9%	 贝文森	 9.2%
3	 007408	 黑栀子花	 Black Gardenia	 60	 [10]	 贝希	 2.9%	 安尼恩	 6.6%
4	 5	 我的生活	 It’s My Life	 60	 [9]	 卓利	 17.7%	 克福特	 15.4%
5	 33	 银仙	 Silver Dazzle	 60	 [3]	 杜美尔	 19.9%	 奈尔	 15.7%
6	 	 传奇后冠	 Timeless Tiara	 60	 [7]	 霍励贤	 19.8%	 马克斯	 14.0%
7	 0	 老友	 My Friend	 56	 [8]	 温纳雅	 7.9%	 科森	 8.6%
8	 8556	 佩佩	 Pay Pay	 56	 [6]	 麦都华	 9.0%	 史奈斯	 13.6%
9	 5	 喜玛队长	 Sigma Alpha	 56	 [2]	 S斐乐-1.5	 8.7%	 马绍尔	 10.1%
10	 87	 杜优卡	 Tuyuca	 56	 [4]	 奥菲	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 13.6%

第10场	 10:10PM	 ($124,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1000公尺
1	 404231	 贝拉米亚	 La Bella Mia	 61	 [7]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 马伟豪	 7.1%
2	 413335	 冬景	 Winter Watch	 60	 [6]	 史卓栋	 13.6%	 马勒	 9.3%
3	 861270	 劳迪考迪	 Lawdy Miss Clawdy	 59.5	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 桑多莉	 5.3%
4	 463015	 泳池派对	 Pool Party	 59	 [3]	 史华兹	 7.4%	 马勒	 9.3%
5	 211516	 再见泰格	 See You Tyger	 56.5	 [8]	 夏比比	 5.7%	 马奇特	 7.8%
6	 711130	 卡尔情人	 Cals Crush	 54.5	 [2]	 费拉利	 11.0%	 泰利	 12.7%
7	 813247	 三星	 Three Stars	 53.5	 [1]	 希威森	 15.1%	 泰利	 12.7%
8	 133634	 歌剧新秀	 Opera	 53.5	 [4]	 蒙格	 9.8%	 马勒	 9.3%

第11场	 10:25PM	 ($80,000)	 					    敦文维斯	 --1400公尺
1	 54582	 马洛丁	 Marauding	 60	 [2]	 奥菲	 13.5%	 克福特	 15.4%
2	 66609	 七十八号	 Seventy Eight	 60	 [3]	 诺奇	 1.8%	 马绍尔	 10.1%
3	 80346	 米欧维托	 Mio Vito	 60	 [4]	 杜美尔	 19.9%	 贝文森	 9.2%
4	 880276	 办公人员	 At The Office	 60	 [7]	 S斐乐-1.5	 8.7%	 马绍尔	 10.1%
5	 6007	 比尼沃伦	 Benevolence	 60	 [8]	 塔伦达-2.5	 4.5%	 贝文森	 9.2%
6	 60006	 历史经典	 Epic	 60	 [9]	 范德保	 15.9%	 施图沃	 4.1%
7	 075009	 塔康之吻	 Tuscan Kiss	 60	 [6]	 卓利	 17.7%	 克福特	 15.4%
8	 5	 福霸气	 Forbach	 56	 [5]	 白理辉	 8.5%	 马绍尔	 10.1%
9	 3	 主唱	 Lead Singer	 56	 [1]	 霍励贤	 19.8%	 史奈斯	 13.6%
10	 75	 阿东学长	 Senor Don	 56	 [10]	 贝希	 2.9%	 博塔	 6.7%

第12场	 10:45PM	 ($120,000)	 					    特夫方丹	 --1600公尺
1	 715662	 西部女巫	 Witch Of The West	 60	 [3]	 蒙格	 9.8%	 何力奇	 8.0%
2	 712327	 布萨德	 Bullsade	 59	 [6]	 史华兹	 7.4%	 马勒	 9.3%
3	 585551	 丹曼尼	 Tammany Hall	 59	 [7]	 希威森	 15.1%	 P彼德	 14.0%
4	 133234	 一定要胜	 Only To Win	 57.5	 [4]	 迪亚高	 8.0%	 郭克	 16.4%
5	 300194	 法力哈	 Fariha (aus)	 57	 [1]	 西蒙斯	 12.2%	 郭克	 16.4%
6	 125271	 阿贝丽	 Abelie	 55.5	 [5]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 廖大卫	 8.8%
7	 634764	 维迪凯蒂	 Waity Katie	 53	 [2]	 克琳-2.5	 8.4%	 廖大卫	 8.8%
8	 995800	 至黄昏	 Until Dawn	 52	 [8]	 佐卡-1.5	 1.3%	 伊拉慕	 5.2%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 12.摇滚曼诺   7.君主        13.救星       9.赫托格

第 2场 - 13.冬霾       3.天火        1.全部的爱    6.凯登子弹

第 3场 - 1.火小子      2.拜伦海湾    3.当事人      5.好优惠

第 4场 - 4.拉丁舞台    9.头目        5.布拉斯威    1.圣火

第 5场 - 6.达令队长    3.国际美人    9.打滚王      8.小伎俩

第 6场 - 10.八折       3.凯拉        9.宝石钻      1.塔斯康

第 7场 - 8.里欧绮丽    1.萨尔特      4.冠军王国    6.超级少女

第 8场 - 6.哈金        8.好日来到    4.大和先生    3.美国印度

第 9场 - 5.银仙        9.喜玛队长    6.传奇后冠    1.利普

第10场 - 1.贝拉米亚    5.再见泰格    7.三星        8.歌剧新秀

第11场 - 9.主唱        1.马洛丁      6.历史经典    8.福霸气

第12场 - 6.阿贝丽      2.布萨德      3.丹曼尼      5.法力哈
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